2005 OHSAA Boys Championship - Division IV Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent
Lockland Fayetteville-Perry
Zanesville Bishop Rosecrans Beallsville
Lutheran East Minster
Lockland Cin. Hillcrest
Most Points - 2 Teams
Winning Team Losing Team
Lockland (98) Fayetteville-Perry (81)
Lutheran East (86) Minster (84)

Beallsville (79)
Lutheran East (79)

New Matamoras Frontier (77)

Lowest Winning Score

Team Opponent
Sebring McKinley Lowellville
Tiffin Calvert Holgate
Stryker Pettisville
Columbus Liberty Christian Gilead Christian

Ottoville Van Wert Lincolnview

Widest Margin of Victory

Winning Team Losing Team

Lockland (85)
Zanesville Bishop Rosecrans (91)
Shadyside (83)
Sycamore Mohawk (70)

Cin. Hillcrest (22)
Beallsville (37)
Bellaire St. John (35)
Bettsville (24)

Overtime Games

Winning Team Losing Team
Lutheran East (86) Minster (84)

Beallsville (79)
Bristol (76)
Fort Jennings (69)

New Matamoras Frontier (77)
Thompson Ledgemont (68)
Columbus Grove (62)

Reedsville Eastern (64) Mowrystown Whiteoak (57)
Minster (63) New Knoxville (59)
Shadyside (59) Caldwell (57)
Zanesville Bishop Rosecrans (58) Shadyside (56)
Fostoria St. Wendelin (50) Carey (48)
Fremont St. Joseph (48) Lucas (47)

St. Bernard-Elmwood Place (48) Cin. Seven Hills (45)

Zanesville Bishop Rosecrans (75)

Points
98
91
86
85

Points
179
170
156
154

Points
29
33
34
37
38

Points
63
54
48
46
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Date
2/25/2005
2/26/2005
3/17/2005
2/18/2005

Date
2/25/2005
3/17/2005
2/15/2005
3/11/2005

Date
3/2/2005
3/8/2005

2/25/2005
2/15/2005
2/25/2005

Date
2/18/2005
2/26/2005
2/17/2005
2/22/2005

Date
3/17/2005
2/15/2005
2/22/2005

3/1/2005
3/4/2005
2/25/2005
2/26/2005
3/5/2005
2/25/2005
3/1/2005
2/25/2005

Fewest Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent Points
Lowellville Sebring McKinley 14
International Prep. Elyria Open Door Christian 22
Cin. Hillcrest Lockland 22
Edon Edgerton 24

Fewest Points - 2 Teams

Winning Team Losing Team Points
Sebring McKinley (29) Lowellville (14) 43
Tiffin Calvert (33) Holgate (26) 59
Stryker (34) Pettisville (31) 65
Columbus Liberty Christian (37) Gilead Christian (29) 66
Holgate (41) Stryker (25) 66

Highest Losing Score

Team Opponent Points
Minster Lutheran East 84
Fayetteville-Perry Lockland 81
New Matamoras Frontier Beallsville 77
Zanesville Bishop Rosecrans Lutheran East 75
Wellsville Shadyside 73

Number of Games Decided By:

6 by 1 Point 45 by 6-10 Points
22 by 2 Points 34 by 11-15 Points
17 by 3 Points 22 by 16-20 Points
7 by 4 Paints 17 by 21-25 Points
8 by 5 Paints 27 by 26+ Points

Average Scores

Games Played 205
Winning Team PPG 59.6
Losing Team PPG 46.3
Average Margin of Victory 13.3
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Date
3/2/2005
2/23/2005
2/18/2005
2/22/2005

Date
3/2/2005
3/8/2005

2/25/2005
2/15/2005
3/4/2005

Date
3/17/2005
2/25/2005
2/15/2005
3/11/2005

3/1/2005



