2005 OHSAA Boys Championship - Division IV Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team				Few	Fewest Points - 1 Team			
Team	Opponent	Points	Date	Team	Opponent	Points	Date	
Lockland	Fayetteville-Perry	98	2/25/2005	Lowellville	Sebring McKinley	14	3/2/2005	
Zanesville Bishop Rosecrans	Beallsville	91	2/26/2005	International Prep.	Elyria Open Door Christian	22	2/23/2005	
Lutheran East	Minster	86	3/17/2005	Cin. Hillcrest	Lockland	22	2/18/2005	
Lockland	Cin. Hillcrest	85	2/18/2005	Edon	Edgerton	24	2/22/2005	
200	G		_, . 0, _ 0 0		- 490.10.1		_,,_	
Most Points - 2 Teams				Fewe	Fewest Points - 2 Teams			
Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	Date	Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	Date	
Lockland (98)	Fayetteville-Perry (81)	179	2/25/2005	Sebring McKinley (29)	Lowellville (14)	43	3/2/2005	
Lutheran East (86)	Minster (84)	170	3/17/2005	Tiffin Calvert (33)	Holgate (26)	59	3/8/2005	
Beallsville (79)	New Matamoras Frontier (77)	156	2/15/2005	Stryker (34)	Pettisville (31)	65	2/25/2005	
Lutheran East (79)	Zanesville Bishop Rosecrans (75)	154	3/11/2005	Columbus Liberty Christian (37)	Gilead Christian (29)	66	2/15/2005	
				Holgate (41)	Stryker (25)	66	3/4/2005	
Lowest Winning Score				Highest Losing Score				
Team	Opponent	Points	Date	Team	Opponent	Points	Date	
Sebring McKinley	Lowellville	29	3/2/2005	Minster	Lutheran East	84	3/17/2005	
Tiffin Calvert	Holgate	33	3/8/2005	Fayetteville-Perry	Lockland	81	2/25/2005	
Stryker	Pettisville	34	2/25/2005	New Matamoras Frontier	Beallsville	77	2/15/2005	
Columbus Liberty Christian	Gilead Christian	37	2/15/2005	Zanesville Bishop Rosecrans	Lutheran East	75	3/11/2005	
Ottoville	Van Wert Lincolnview	38	2/25/2005	Wellsville	Shadyside	73	3/1/2005	
Widest Margin of Victory				Normalism of Common	Number of Games Decided By:			
Winning Team	Losing Team	<u>Points</u>	<u>Date</u>		•			
Lockland (85)	Cin. Hillcrest (22)	63	2/18/2005	6 by 1 Point	45 by 6-10 Points			
Zanesville Bishop Rosecrans (91)	Beallsville (37)	54	2/26/2005	22 by 2 Points	34 by 11-15 Points			
Shadyside (83)	Bellaire St. John (35)	48	2/17/2005	17 by 3 Points	22 by 16-20 Points			
Sycamore Mohawk (70)	Bettsville (24)	46	2/22/2005	7 by 4 Points	17 by 21-25 Points			
				8 by 5 Points	27 by 26+ Points			
Overtime Games								
Winning Team	Losing Team	OT's	<u>Date</u>	Average S				
Lutheran East (86)	Minster (84)	2	3/17/2005	Games Played	205			
Beallsville (79)	New Matamoras Frontier (77)	1	2/15/2005	Winning Team PPG	59.6			
Bristol (76)	Thompson Ledgemont (68)	1	2/22/2005	Losing Team PPG	46.3			
Fort Jennings (69)	Columbus Grove (62)	1	3/1/2005	Average Margin of Victory	13.3			
Reedsville Eastern (64)	Mowrystown Whiteoak (57)	1	3/4/2005					
Minster (63)	New Knoxville (59)	1	2/25/2005					
Shadyside (59)	Caldwell (57)	1	2/26/2005					
Zanesville Bishop Rosecrans (58)	Shadyside (56)	1	3/5/2005					
Fostoria St. Wendelin (50)	Carey (48)	1	2/25/2005					
Fremont St. Joseph (48)	Lucas (47)	1	3/1/2005					
St. Bernard-Elmwood Place (48)	Cin. Seven Hills (45)	1	2/25/2005					